

LINKS & MOON MOUNTIAN TRAILS CN RT20030 & CN:RT20040

Bid Tabulation

Project #: 20230246
Date: 7/25/2023

LINKS & MOON MOUNTIAN TRAILS CN: RT20030 & CN: RT20040					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MESA VERDE	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID								
1	107000	ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,076.58	\$30,076.58
2	201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$34,129.94	\$34,129.94
3	203000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$825.47	\$825.47
4	203100	BORROW	C.Y.	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$291.96	\$4,379.40
5	203211	UNSTABLE SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	S.Y.	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$107.57	\$53,785.00
6	207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	S.Y.	6800	\$4.00	\$27,200.00	\$5.57	\$37,876.00
7	209000	BLADING AND RESHAPING	MILE	4.328	\$22,325.00	\$96,622.60	\$45,832.00	\$198,360.90
8	417000	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING	S.Y.	7300	\$25.00	\$182,500.00	\$69.12	\$504,576.00
9	515000	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,757.30	\$5,514.60
10	601000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,838.87	\$4,838.87
11	601110	REMOVAL OF SURFACING	S.Y.	7300	\$10.00	\$73,000.00	\$14.81	\$108,113.00
12	603100	TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT	ACRE	2.3	\$2,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,600.60	\$3,681.38
13	603281	SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,460.97	\$8,460.97
14	608004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	S.Y.	6	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$1,332.04	\$7,992.24
15	608106	DRIVE PAD 6"	S.Y.	14	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$432.22	\$6,051.08
16	613000	CLEANING CULVERTS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,157.42	\$18,157.42
17	618000	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,311.34	\$9,311.34
18	621000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$123,392.72	\$123,392.72
19	632000	CLASS A SEEDING	ACRE	1.9	\$15,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$10,299.10	\$19,568.29
20	663850	WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,645.81	\$4,937.43
21	701000	ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	S.F.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.55	\$1,263.75
22	701100	STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	L.F.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$59.09	\$2,954.50
23	702810	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,520.97	\$7,520.97
24	704000	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	L.F.	105	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.30	\$661.50
25	704705	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 24"	L.F.	70	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$16.41	\$1,148.70
26	801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,380.95	\$18,380.95
BASE BID ITEMS 1-26 SUBTOTAL						\$578,632.60		\$1,215,959.00
NMGRT 8.1875%							\$47,375.54	\$99,556.64
BASE BID PLUS NMGRT						\$626,008.14		\$1,315,515.64

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
LINKS TRAIL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1								
1	201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,880.82	\$5,880.82
2	203211	UNSTABLE SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	S.Y.	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$132.21	\$22,475.70
3	207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	S.Y.	1530	\$4.00	\$6,120.00	\$5.24	\$8,017.20
4	417000	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING	S.Y.	1700	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$35.52	\$60,384.00
5	601110	REMOVAL OF SURFACING	S.Y.	1700	\$10.00	\$17,000.00	\$14.24	\$24,208.00
6	603100	TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT	ACRE	0.6	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,662.10	\$997.26
7	618000	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,055.50	\$4,055.50
8	621000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$33,432.65	\$33,432.65
9	632000	CLASS A SEEDING	ACRE	0.5	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,695.30	\$5,347.65
10	702810	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,921.23	\$1,921.23
11	801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,385.99	\$2,385.99
LINKS TRAIL BID ITEMS 1-11 SUBTOTAL						\$92,820.00		\$169,106.00
NMGRT 8.1875%							\$7,599.64	\$13,845.55
LINKS TRAIL BID ITEMS PLUS NMGRT						\$100,419.64		\$182,951.55

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
MOON MOUNTAIN ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2								
1	107000	ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,605.80	\$5,605.80
2	201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,898.86	\$4,898.86
3	209000	BLADING AND RESHAPING	MILE	1	\$20,000.00	\$10,060.00	\$13,230.00	\$6,654.69
4	603281	SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,600.90	\$7,600.90
5	621000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,888.27	\$5,888.27
6	701000	ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	S.F.	5.0	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$52.56	\$262.80
7	701100	STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	L.F.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$61.44	\$614.40
8	801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,778.28	\$4,778.28
MOON MOUNTAIN ADD ALT 2 ITEMS 1-8 SUBTOTAL						\$21,260.00		\$36,304.00
NMGRT 8.1875%							\$1,740.66	\$2,972.39
MOON MOUNTIAN BID ITEMS PLUS NMGRT						\$23,000.66		\$39,276.39

SUBTOTAL OF BASE BID AND ADD ALTERNATIVE 1 & 2								
BASE BID , PLUS ADD ALT 1 & 2 SUBTOTAL						\$692,712.60		\$1,421,369.00
NMGRT 8.1875%							\$56,715.84	\$116,374.59
BASE BID PLUS NMGRT						\$749,428.44		\$1,537,743.58

- Denotes a mathematical error in summation of extended costs
- Denotes changes made to Engineer's Estimate via Addendum during Bidding
- Items removed from project